Form PTO-1595 RE	- 1111 = FB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ONID 140. 0001-0021 (exp. 0/30/2003)	14ANA	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
FARLEY, Edward W.; CHEN, Kuo-Raid	Name: AXON CORPORATION 00	
Grant; FELIX, David A.;	⊃£ 30°	
GREGORY, Gordon L.;	Internal Address:	
VICTOR, Randolph S. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	40	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
- Assignment - Merger	Street Address: 1341 Express Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
G Outer	D. 1. 4. b NO 27603	
	City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27603	
Execution Date: December 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is $\frac{2/16/0}{0}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11	B. Patent No.(3)	
10/739428		
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🚇 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Michael R. Philips	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Ω Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Lilicioseu	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	•	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1818		
Toms River NJ 08754- City: State: Zip: 1818	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Учу 2iр 1010		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	10,1001	
Michael R. Philips	12-18-03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

12/23/2003 AUSMAN1 00000048 10739628

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014825 FRAME: 0946

Assignment of Patent Rights

Assignors:

Edward W. Farley 1009 Hardimont Road Raleigh, NC 27609 Kuo-Raid Grant Chen 221 Larkwood Lane Cary, NC 27511

David A. Felix 124 Prestwick Drive Clayton, NC 27520 Gordon L. Gregory 324 Keri Drive Garner, NC 27529

Randolph S. Victor 102 Hollycliff Lane Cary, NC 27511

Assignee:

Axon Corporation 1341 Express Drive Raleigh, NC 27603

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to:
[X] a United States patent application signed by Assignor on
12-16-2003, 2003 and entitled HORIZONTAL SLEEVE APPLICATOR
AND METHOD; or
[] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office on
; or
[] an issued United States patent, issued on, 20, under
Jnited States Patent No. ; or
[] an International Patent Application entitled and about to
pe filed with the PCT RO/US.

This patent application or issued patent is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent." Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all

patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME _ Randolph S. Victor

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Michael R. Philips, Toms River, New Jersey 08754, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning document recordation.

SIGNATURE discolor Con	DATE 12. 12. 200 3
TYPED OR PRINTED NAMEEdward W. Farley	
SIGNATURE Lota. Chen	DATE /2 / 16 /0
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME Kuo-Raid Grant Chen	
SIGNATURE JAVA A SALE	DATE 12/15/03
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME David A. Felix	•
SIGNATURE GORDON L. Gregory	DATE /2/16/03
SIGNATURE	DATE 12-09-03

STATE OF North Carolina	STATE OF North Carolina
COUNTY OF Wake	COUNTY OF Wake
On 12-12-03 before me personally came	On 12-16-03 before me personally came
Edward W. Farley to me known to be the Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.	Gordon L. Gregory to me known to be the Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor duly acknowledged to me execution of the same

Maray M. Isuelone

COUNTY OF Wake

On 12-16-03 before me personally came

Kuo-Raid Grant Chen

to me known to be the Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

county of Wake

On 12-09-03 before me personally came

Randolph S. Victor

to me known to be the Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

STATE OF North Carolina

COUNTY OF Wake

On 12-15-03 before me personally came

David A. Felix

to me known to be the Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

RECORDED: 12/18/2003

A. TRUE OF THE PUBLIC COUNTY INTERIOR COUNTY I

My Commission Expires 6-26-2008

Page 3 of 3